L?inﬁn BASIC PARTS LIST'
Vi 501-0000-000 i




501-0000-000 RASIC PARTS LIST

There are 3 basic types of the 501-0000-000 covered by this Basic Parts List. Type Letter on Name Plate will identify type.

Item No. Part Description BMNo.  PartNo.  Qu.
1 o T 20-50 9016 1
2 5 . 20218 1
3 Sisbianadans.  33-61-800 1

+ Assembly Incl. ltem Nos. 1 & 67
4 26-142 2121 1
5 135-6-500 5735 1
8 15729 5751 1
7 45-395-500 1
8 39-767-500 1
39-813-500 1
9 rting. 499 1
10 Chlr- ol Hotding. 5734 1
12 5589-A 1
13 770 1
I 5054 1
15 CONNECTOR-Governor Link o Alr Vane 60- 226 i
16 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY. 135-37-500 5732 1
1 COVER & CHOKE ASSEMBLY-, Al Cieancr. 45-378-500 1
18 OVE! , Magneto Breaker Polnts 15 5743 1
1 2370-1 1
20 71 1
92104 1
1
21 1
22 5142 1
23 5753-A 1
21 744 1
25 2039 1
2039 (.025) 1
2039 ((035) 1
26 GASKET-Carburetor to Reed Plate. L 2P HEY 1
21 GASKET-Mulfler to Block. . 2069 1
28 to Block. 2344 1
29 GASKET-Spark Plug. 3115 1
GASKET KIT-Engine Ov: 1
30 HOUSING-Biower & Bracket N 1
31 KEY-Flywhee! 10339 1
2 LEAD-High Ter 90762 1
3 LINE- Fuel (Flexile) § 6316 1
3 NK-Air Governor (Used on Ty A 1
LINK-Alr Governor (Used on Type B)  (Soria No. 014083 thra 2014555 1
Sevinl Nos BOTATE thea 3016953 on n Typos A) & (On Type ©)
36 Cay 021 2
3 81740 1
38 2082 1
39 5042 1
10 3253 2
41 740 1
2 183-1 450 2
a NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y-Recol to Housing. . . 183-25-500  4107-A 4
44 PIN-Pivot, Alr Va 203-81 90982 1
45 PIN-Wrlst, 203-61 2428 1
46 PISTO! 149-547 1
NOTE:
149-552 1
149-553 1
on Assembly Incl. Iiem Nos. 45, 50 & 51
41 PLATE. Roed Vaive Assombly (ncl. Reed Valves & ore). .. 215-458-500 1
] PLATE-Bearing. ... 215-461-500 1
NOTE: Burlm ‘Plate Tncl. Tiem Nos. 2 & 88
49 PLATE-Nar 58-11 2369 1
50 RETAINER-Wrist Bi 232-40 3030 2
51 RING SET- Piston, Sandard . 149-108 2488 1
ng Sets are also avallable in the mum,. nvmm
o0, 149-443 2486 (.010) 1
486 ((020) 1
52 RIVET-Tubular (Brace to Housing). ... 54 3
53 DA R, 2422-A 1
54 EN-} et 90872 1
55 SCREW-R. - 5 -r 3 x4/8 """ (Condenser o Plate). 5741 1
56 SCREW-H. H.8. 5644 3

*3/8 (Name Plate to Block). ...

-

C

C




oer

Item No. Parts Description IBM No. PartNo.  Quy.

57 S-S M oot S Cup.... . 5420 2
58 REW-R.H. M. 10-24 x 3/4 (Fu raps)......... 258-185-500  3238-A 2
59 SCREW & 1! wA.s“rR AR N 430 % 4 Mo 6 Bloch) -263-500 5679-G 2
& SCREW & L'W, Y-H.H.C. 1/4-20 x 1/2 (Hsg. to Bearing Plate). 256-260-500 3205-G. 4
61 SCREW & LWAGHER ASSY-H. . 1/4-20 X /8 (Rewd Blat to Biock), 8-232-501 4 4
0 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.5.T. 10-24 x 1 (Mauneto PI.lo Bre. Phlc) 258-108-500  5662-A 2
63 SCREW & LIWASHER ASSY Dedker Polnts (o Drcakér By 258-297-500 5737 1
el 4 410 6
5 5443.A 3
66 254 1
& off). 429 1
8 SPATK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMBLY (1/13-33 90017-A 1
& i 263- 148 1
ING-Alr Governor (Usc B) (Seriai No. zouou thru 2014536;..  263-345 1
Bulzl Yo, overes s zuxsm " ypes A) & (On Type ©)
1| SPRING-B: ¥ 745 1
2 snwrrn mcnu Reter o e, Biv. i, e i) 265-28-500 13516 1
3 STRAP-Fuel Tank. bl -168 55 2
i TANK ASSEMBLY Foel. 217-3-500  7T461-A 1
15 ERMINAL-Jamiite Breaker Polnt 7-230 5 1
6 JANE & LEVER ASSEMBLY-Air Gavernar. 107-28 90983 1
17 - 1
8 WASHER. Torminat Gondenser Load 304-200 5739 1
() WASHER-Throst (Crarkamat). -149 2026 1
CARBURETOR SERVICE PROCEDURE
DISASSEMBLY: 12, Dtall Bovi Ring Gasket, Floa Ass'y and Flost Pin.
Remove Carburctor trom engine. Level. Cover inve
Remove mbly and ar flter. oot oo dlnms -vniioe by g S
3 e ey o be 19/4 (Pl or minue 1/38") clearance between
4. Remve Doll Lock Nut Washer & Upper Body Gasket. outer edge of Bowl Cover and free end of Float (Side
5. Remove Body Assembly and Lower Cover Gaskt. opposte et Beas Adtuet b bending li of et
6. Remove Bolt and Jet Assembi with small screwdriver.
7. Remove Bowl (Bowl Drain) Assemb 13, Inetall Bowi Cover with Drain Assembly opposite side
5 Remove Float Pin; Float Assy & Bowl Ring Guskel, of gas line connection.
3. Remare Pin, Spring uad Gasoline btake Nocle. 14 il pa e e
‘ot removeable; wh 15, Install Bolt & Jet
Setuerasst ! wi Cover, Needle 16, Install Bowl Coret bt oo iRt |
SRR
10, o 5 A AT i 11 a1 mrte i 11, owtall Dody Flange Ass'y rith gas lins comection
e Repiace worn and damaged pars facing toward you, choke & air intake on left hand side
luays use now gac 16, Instal upper ot Gasket, ‘Washer & Bolt Lock Nut
REASSEMBI Tighten
T et ake B RRRa s cnlol 19, Loall Aa,..su.., Needle & Spring, 1f tght, Set
Cover Assembly adjusting needle one turn open from seat (0 start
engl

20. Install Air Filter & Choke Ass'y (Choke shutter
opener at top of air intake.)

Attr revoliegein giinliof SR bal o )

Adjusting Needle set, one (1) turn open from seat start engine.
With the cnglne at noraa cporaiing o temperature, check
n i ixture i too rich, adjust needle

eed!
e kwioey 1728 tara at o thme to soreets 15 contiion:

NOTE: Carburctor parts list on Page 4.




Pin, Spring & Soat Ass'y .
mbly. ).

45-370-500
25-37-500
4

(@ F i

-4 Printed in U.S.A.



(rr'

o~

n MODEL VARIATIONS soritidiiis.
501-0000-000 it

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses, results in what is known as Model Variations. Following is a
listof Models produced to date. Opposite each Engine Model listedare the Part Numbers required in additionto or in place
of standard parts. Refer to Basic Parts List for parts not listed in the Model Variations.

See Page C of this Manual on "How to Identify your Clinton Engine. "

s
2 o
> ; £
N a%;% & ‘&g\&,

501-0000-001 501-0000-042 STANDARD ENGINE
REFER TO BASIC
2548 PARTS LIST
o 501-0000-043 2,5,4,5,
4589 25
6 EA) 501-1000-044 3,46,
46820 [ 10 11 (170-15-500) Mutfler
[46-820 501-0000-045 [46-778 |1, 21,26
0
3,45 501-0000-046 23455
501-0000-047 129,14
0 501-0000-048. 1.2,31
2,345 501-0000-049. 1
10 501-0000-050 | 46-820
1-0000-051 [46-820 [5,4,5
50} 501-0000-052_[46-820 _[1,3,4,5
e T 501-0000-053 2,921
501-0000-054 (46778 [1,3,4,5,
501-1000-018 ,5,4,6, 14,3026
i 501-0000-055 (6-773 |1,21,26
501-1000-010 | 46-17 | 12
501-0000-056 (46-778  [3,4,5,14,
501-0000-020 | 46-17 20,21
501-0000-057 STANDARD ENGINE
501-1000-021 | 46-172 | 10 REFER TO BASIC
PARTS LIST
501-1000-022 | 46-177 | 10 501-0000-058 2
501-0000-059 20
501-0000-028 7 01-0000-060 20,28
501-0000-024 | 46-624 | 1,5,4,13] 501-1000-061 1o
4,16 501-0000-062 | 46-627
501-2000-025 | 46-824 | 1,5,4,15, 501-0000-063 15
14,16 1-1000-064 16
501-0000-026 | 46-177 501-0000-065
501-1000-066 (46-172 |10
501-0000-027 | 46-180 | ,5,7,5,
23 501-1000-067
501-0000-028 STARBAENRINE | [ta-omo-oo;
REFER TO BASIC 501-1000-060
PARTS LIST 501-0000-070
el Rl LU ke
16,19,21 501-0000-071
pricveny 501-0000-072
30"
~5000-030 STANDARD ENGINE || 501-0000-078
REFER TO BASIC
PARTS LIST 501-0000-074
50T-1000-031 0 501-1000-075 10
501-2000-032 2,24 501-0000-076_[46-827 _[3.4,5.8
00. 2 -0000-077"
501-0000-034 1L 501-1000-076 10
1-0000-035. 2,91 501-0000-0°
501-0000-036 501-0000-080 STANDARD ENGINE
501-0000-037 231 REFER TO BASIC
So1-0000-015 2,21
501-0000-03¢ 3,45 01-0000-081 345
e A 501-0000-082 13,450
20,22 501-0000-083_[46-8%5 3.4,
S0T-1000-041 0 501-1000-084 10,29
0000-085 it




———
C

C

£ S o
2
P s o A 4
Pyl o
S5 ¥ S
5
;
| 18, 19,21,
:
e
= b
S01T000-ToT TAE- 1802545, lo. 13
501 102 3,46 £ By T
21 0000-] 59,26
507-0000-107 3.4,
oz Lo
3
32
Note 1 Use 1-28 Flange (Engine Adaptor), and 258-281-500 Screw & L'Washer (4).
Note 2 Use 170-128-500 Muifler, 24-91 Stud (Muifler Mounting) (2), 183-29-500 Nut & L'Washer (l)v 26- 501
Bracket (Muffler Mounting), 258-43 Scre ket to Muffler), 81-10 Clamp (Hi-Tension Lead), an
it i e 5013 (e ol 11 oy T L
e gl e e 1618
L'Washer (Cover to Body) (2} ew & L'W:uhex (ln.lpecnun Plate to ).
Note 3 Use 215-111-500 Pl u\nd), 253 2!4 Bl)ﬂ r (Reed Plate to Blmﬂd (4), Gasket
(Carb.), 39-753-990 Ca mretor, 69-24 Connector (Ellrm). 215 4!5 500 Plate Ass'y (Bea: nng). 263-5
Spring (Speed Regulating), 304-141 Wznher (Spring Tension), L' r (Levex to Bearing Pl
LS R
oo+ BRI L SRR N e
M»IE Gasket KAAr Clean i
oy Sy e e
me p ARSI e s, 18, 1 e
e Sy
B o o S P

b o o

Note 12 oo 210-17 Pulley (s-.mw, 257-25 Screen, 304-132 Washer, and 246-13-500 Starter Rope.
Note 13 Use 4 er (Spark
Noto 13 Use s0r-120-300 Wiee ase’y mmtm;), 183-26 Nut, 258-81 Screw (Wire to Grommet), and 70-7 Grommet.
Note 15 Use 250-187-500 Housing
Noe 16 Usn 258-382-500 '3 (Blower), 265-206-500 Impuise Sarter, 265-106-500 Cup, and 163-32
Nut (Flywheel).
Note 11 Use 245-110-500 Rod Ass'y (Comnesting).
Noto 18 Use 04-300 Gasket (Reod Plae o Block), 315-444-500 Plate sty (Ree), 04260 Gasket (Rood Pate

o Tndustion Bracket). 20-640 Bracket (iaduction), 24-91 Stud (Carb. Mourting) (2), 94-30 Gasket
(Carb.), 183-29-500 Nut Ass'y (Carb. Mounting) (2), and 39-828-500 Carburetor.

Y
<

(




rr'o

¢

Note

Note
Note
Note
Note

Note
Note

Note

Note

Note

Note

19

27
28
2

Use 215-453-300 Plae Ass'y (Bearng), 157-100-000 Lover Ass'y (Turctc Contol, 250107 Serer,
(6o Loom Nut), 258-247-500 Screw & L'Washer (Lever to Plate), 256-199 Scr 04-586
Vahar (Beiween et eutg DL 185387 ook (e Vaney,and 26-5 Sorig (S

Regulat
Use 250-301- 300 Sroud Assy (Decorativ) and 260-292-500 Serew & i Washer (loves Housing o
Bearing Plate)
Dt 308 Switeh307-125-500 Wire Ass'y (Shorting), and 183-26 Nut (Shorting Wire o Sator Ass'y).
Use 170-61 Muior, 24-01 Sd (Mutter Mounting) G, 163-20-500 Nt & L' Washer
Use 04-13 Gasket (Alr Cleaner to Carby ), 2-138 Body (A Cleanen), 2-141-9%0 Eiensci, 46-338 Cover
(Air Cleaner), 304-562 Washer, 256-710 Screw (Air Cleaner to Carb.) (2), and 304-26 L' Washer ().
Use 265-206:300 Impuse Sarter, 263-106-300 Cup (Sarer), 183-32 Nut (Flywheel), and 259-636-500
Ass'y (Blower)

T 305-51.600 Cible Ass'y (Remote Contral).
Use 170-128-500 Muffler, 24-91 Stud (Muffler Mounting) (2), 183-29-500 Nut & L'Washer (2), 26-560
Bracket (uler Mounting), and 258-246-500 Screw & LWasher (Bracket to Mutler). The folloving
parts are available to service the Mufler, 45-59 Cover (Inspection Plate), 94-1 Gasket (Exhust Cover
o Body), 258-162-500 Screw & L'Washer (Cover to Body) (2), 268-81-500 Screw & L'Washer (Inspection
Blic to Bty @

 94-56 Matfler Kit that consists of 81-10 Clamp, 258-81 Screw, 94-76 Gasket (2), 170-38-500 Maftler,
170.35-300 Matter, 160-6-500 Marifold, an B1-2-500 Camp 3.
Use 46-344-500 Cap & Gage Ass'y

ee 259-685-500 Shroud:




-

¥ 7

L'ﬁ:hjZn BASIC PARTS LIST
501-0001-000

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, towA



Ref. No.

501-0001-000 BASIC PARTS LIST

Description

BEARING-Main Sleeve (Block Assembly)
(Bearing Plate)

BLOCK
NOTE: Assembly Incl. Ref. No
BODY-Alr Cleumer -

1&70

DRPAKER POINTS ASSPMBLY -
Potnts

CAP
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY - Refe to Sec. III, Div. A for Ind. Parts
rting

CLIP-Coil Holding

COIL-Magneto, Without Laminations
Line (Tank)

t0 Air Vane
CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY
COVER-Air Cleaner
COVER-Dust, Magneto Breaker Points -

DECAL-Arrowhead -
ELEMENT-Air Cleaner -
Cam Follower

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
GASKET-Breaker Points Ct
GASKET-Dearing Pate (Sandard (.030) Thick) -
NOTE: Gaskets are also available i the folloving| memsm

s

to Reed Plate

GASKET uifer ‘Adaptor to Block
Plate to Block

lug
GASKET-Alr Cleaner to Carburetor
GASKET it Neck to Muttler -
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhul --
HOUSTNG-Blower & Bracker

LEAD-High Tension Magneto

Part No.
20-50
20-40
22-767-500

94-594
259-132-500
148

LINK-Air Governor -
Rod Cap

LINE.
MAGNETO AgeEuETY - -
Includes Ref. Nos. 5, 11, 12, 13, 16, 22, 44, 58,64, & 80
MUFFLER-Ass'y
MURFIE, RGE drltyron

NUT-Fuel Tank

NUT & L'WASHER ASS'Y-Recoil to Housing -
EIN-Bivot, Alr Vans -
POy

ISTON
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are also available in the following
oversizes:
00

Piston Assembly Tncl. Ref. Nos. 48,53, & 54
PLATE fesd Valve Assemply (c. Feod Vaives & Sops

159-159
304-10
158-25
268-17-500
170-142-500

215-111-500

Q.

"




-

("'

Description Part No.
PLATE-Bearing
Bearing Plate Incl. Ref. Nos. 2 & 69
PLATE-Name 58-114
RET/ Pin 232-4
RING SET-Piston, Standard . 233-114-500
NOTE: Ring Sets are also available in the following oversize:
Refer to Service Bulletin No.4 for Chrome Ring Set Information.
~010 - 35-128-500
37-128-500
RIVET-Tubular (Brace to Housing) - 44-21
ROD 45-110-500
7-30
SCREW. 58-299
SCREW-} 58-81
SCRERW-; 58-20
SCREW-] 4 x 3/4 (Fuel Tank Stra 56-185-500
SCREW SHER ASS'Y-H.H.C. 1/4-30 x 1/3 (eg. o Bear-
ing Plate)

EW & LWASHER ASS'Y-R.H.5.T. 10-24x 1 (Magaeto PL. to

SCHEW & LIWASHER ASS¥-Brenkor Fornts to Breaker
SCREW-H,HC. 1/4-20 x 3/4 (8 Baring Plate to Block) @ lued
Plate to Block) (2 Muffler Adaptor to Bloc}

SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H. ST 053 7 /3 Howsing 10

SCREW- .. #6-52 % 5/16 (Carbureton o Air Gleanor)
SCREW & LIWASHER ASS'Y-H.H. 5/16-18 x 7/8 (Muffler Flange

258-297-500
258-43
258-40-500
258-974

Box Cover.
STARTER-Recoil (Refer to Sec. III, Div. H, Page 12) -
STRAP-Fuel Tank

STUD-Reed Plate
TANK

T Breaker Points

Cup
Condenser Lead
(Crankshatt)

SPECIFICATIONS

poy
Block Construction -

Bearing Flywheel End
Bearing P.T.0. End -

aty.

- Aluminum With Cast

a
Iron Cylinder Sleeve

Bronze
Bronze



Item No.

39-876-500 (LMB-103) Carburetor

Description

Float & Lever Assembly ..
Gasket - Bowl. .
Gasket - Bowl Nut
Gasket - Float Valve Seat
Screw - Bowl .
Needle - Idle «
Needle & Seat Ass'y. - Incl. Item 6

Screw & L‘Washer - Valve Attaching
Shatt - Float Hing
Shaft & Lever Assembly Choke
Shaft & Lever Assembly - Throttle -
Spring - Throttle Return (Not Ilustrated).

Stem Assembly - Bowl Drain
Valve - Choke
Valve - Throttle

Part No.,

25-41-500
82-22-500

293-76-500
258-931-500
6-195
6-443-500
6-402-500
263-363
263-82
39-909
293-182
293-171

I DO B0

e



